504257970 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4304650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEN ERVIN FOSAAEN	11/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERDEA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1800 N. GREENE STREET, STE. H
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27834

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15450643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6795-033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. OWEN
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Owen, Reg. No. 42055/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=6795-033_Assignment#page1.tif source=6795-033_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504257970 REEL: 041476 FRAME: 0081

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Fosaaen)	
Serial No.: TBD)	Examiner: TBD
Filed: TBD)	Group Art Unit: TBD
For: Wideband Oxygen Sensing)	
Attorney's Docket No: 6795-033)	
Mail Stop Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

NOTICE CONCERNING ASSIGNMENT

The Office is advised that this case is a <u>divisional</u> application from prior Application 14073222, filed 6 November 2013. The assignment submitted herewith is a copy of the assignment for the parent case (14073222), recorded at reel/frame 031556/0035, but is applicable to this child/divisional application per MPEP §306. Note that the title has changed, but the subject matter disclosed remains the same.

Date: 6 March 2017

Respectfully submitted, COATS & BENNETT P.L.L.C.

/John R. Owen Reg. No. 42055/

John R. Owen

Registration No. 42,055 Telephone: (919) 854-1844

> PATENT REEL: 041476 FRAME: 0082

Attorney Ref. No.: 6795-013

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Ken Ervin Fosaaen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 104 Essex Drive Winterville, NC 28590

I/we hereby assign(s) to Kerdea Technologies, Inc., (the "Company") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Wideband Oxygen Sensing Method and Apparatus which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number $\underline{14/073222}$ filed on $\underline{6\ \text{Nov.}\ 2013}$, and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, including the PCT and the EP, and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request John R. Owen of Coats and Bennett PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

//- 5* Date	-2013	Ken Ervin Fosaae	2
I, Dissection of the Ken Ervir	IORTH CAROLINA County a Notary Fosaaen personally appeared the foregoing instrument.	Public for said Cour I before me this day	nty and State, do hereby certify and acknowledged the due
Witness my h	and and official seal, this the $\frac{1}{2}$	day of Nove	<u></u>
(Official Seal) My commissio	on expires <u>೪-よン</u> , <u>シェι ಀ</u> ^	Notary Public	-7 minhand
Accepted by:		Date Date NOTA	e: 11-5-2013
		PAN OUNTY	C NORTHER TO

PATENT REEL: 041476 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 03/06/2017